

**8 LAC 380/23PARTAP SINGH  
Vs UNION OF INDIA AND ANR**

**12.05.2026.**

**Present: Counsel for the LRs of the petitioner.  
None for R-1/UOI.  
None for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.**

Application filed u/o 22 rule 3 CPC along with the death certificate and SMC. The application is allowed.

Issue notice of the reference to the respondents on filing of PF, returnable for **04.08.2026**.

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/12.05.2026(T)**